

Æ

SLP(C)No. 13361 OF 2001

ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13361/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 13/09/2000 in DBCSA No. 431/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHESHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ranjit Thomas,Adv
Mr. Bharati Upadhyaya,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to take steps to comply with office report dated 23rd April, 2002 w
ithin a period of two weeks from date, failing which the special leave petition as against the
unserved respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to court.

List the special leave petition after two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master